
Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 517 Benjamin Hall Under 12 Male 198 199 199 199 200 0 0 0 0 995 199
2 778 Sidney Brennen Fibrax Fenwicks  Wrexham Under 8 Male 197 198 194 197 195 0 0 0 0 981 196
3 567 Seb Perrin-roberts Under 10 Male 194 194 190 195 196 0 0 0 0 969 194
4 519 Finlay Morris Chester Tri Club Under 12 Male 195 197 179 194 193 0 0 0 0 958 192
5 676 Darcey Theobald Fibrax Fenwick Wrexham Cycling ClubUnder 12 Female 192 191 186 192 192 0 0 0 0 953 191
6 569 Casper Robertson Mersey Tri Under 10 Male 188 189 185 191 191 0 0 0 0 944 189
7 572 Emrys Young Wrexham fibrax Under 10 Male 189 190 183 186 187 0 0 0 0 935 187
8 571 Llewelyn Wynne GOG Triathlon Club Under 10 Male 191 183 177 190 186 0 0 0 0 927 185
9 568 Ivan Robertson Mersey Tri Under 10 Male 186 185 178 188 184 0 0 0 0 921 184
10 520 Ben Reid Dyffryn Conwy Under 12 Male 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 800 200
11 372 Emily Reid Dyffryn Conwy Under 10 Female 193 193 188 193 0 0 0 0 0 767 192
12 780 George Rose Wrexham Cycle Club Under 8 Male 190 186 180 0 190 0 0 0 0 746 186
13 521 Ethan Said Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling ClubUnder 12 Male 199 0 198 0 199 0 0 0 0 596 199
14 576 Ifan Lloyd Dyffryn Conwy Under 10 Male 0 0 196 198 198 0 0 0 0 592 197
15 781 Harry Jackson Under 8 Male 0 0 184 189 185 0 0 0 0 558 186
16 779 Owain Davies Wrexham Cycling Club Under 8 Male 184 0 182 0 189 0 0 0 0 555 185
17 370 Siofra CharlesworthFibrax Fenwick's Wrexham Cycling ClubUnder 10 Female 183 184 0 0 183 0 0 0 0 550 183
18 570 James Thomas Under 10 Male 185 0 181 0 182 0 0 0 0 548 183
19 776 Idris Blenkley Fibrax Wrexham Under 8 Male 182 0 0 185 178 0 0 0 0 545 182
20 527 Harry Wynne None Under 10 Male 0 0 193 0 197 0 0 0 0 390 195
21= 523 Daniel Jaggard Under 12 Male 0 195 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 387 194
21= 574 James Jackson Under 10 Male 0 0 191 196 0 0 0 0 0 387 194
23 524 Ethan Levitt Under 12 Male 0 196 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 192
24= 371 Robyn Craigen Chester Triathlon Club Under 10 Female 187 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 363 182
24= 48 Heather Brighouse Under 8 Female 0 188 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 363 182
26 525 Aled Davies Ystwyth CC Under 12 Male 0 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197
27 518 Sam Macpherson OnePlanet Adventure Under 12 Male 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 196
28 526 Marlow Day Towy Riders Under 12 Male 0 0 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 195
29 578 Franklin Berry North Cheshire Clarion Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 194 0 0 0 0 194 194
30 516 Lewis Dixon Under 12 Male 0 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 192
31 528 Evan Kynaston Under 12 Male 0 0 0 0 188 0 0 0 0 188 188
32= 573 Henry Brook Under 10 Male 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 187
32= 782 Owain Davies Ystwyth CC Under 8 Male 0 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 187
32= 577 Evan Morris Under 10 Male 0 0 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 187 187
35 575 Douglas Rogers Under 10 Male 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 182
36= 49 Freya Blenkley Under 8 Female 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 181
36= 579 Reid Taylor Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 181 0 0 0 0 181 181
38 395 Charlotte Thomas Under 10 Female 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 0 180 180
39 580 Blaiddyn Wynne GOG Triathlon Club Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 179 0 0 0 0 179 179

North Wales Cyclocross League 2025-26
Overall (Race 1)

Leaders:  Female - Darcey Theobald  - 953 Pts, Male - Benjamin Hall  - 995 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 372 Emily Reid Dyffryn Conwy Under 10 Female 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 800 200
2 370 Siofra CharlesworthFibrax Fenwick's Wrexham Cycling ClubUnder 10 Female 198 199 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 597 199
3 371 Robyn Craigen Chester Triathlon Club Under 10 Female 199 0 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 398 199
4 395 Charlotte Thomas Under 10 Female 0 0 0 0 199 0 0 0 0 199 199

North Wales Cyclocross League 2025-26
Under 10 (Female)

Leader:  Emily Reid  - 800 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 567 Seb Perrin-roberts Under 10 Male 200 200 197 198 198 0 0 0 0 993 199
2 569 Casper Robertson Mersey Tri Under 10 Male 197 198 196 197 196 0 0 0 0 984 197
3 572 Emrys Young Wrexham fibrax Under 10 Male 198 199 195 193 195 0 0 0 0 980 196
4 571 Llewelyn Wynne GOG Triathlon Club Under 10 Male 199 195 192 196 194 0 0 0 0 976 195
5 568 Ivan Robertson Mersey Tri Under 10 Male 196 196 193 195 193 0 0 0 0 973 195
6 576 Ifan Lloyd Dyffryn Conwy Under 10 Male 0 0 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 600 200
7 570 James Thomas Under 10 Male 195 0 194 0 192 0 0 0 0 581 194
8 527 Harry Wynne None Under 10 Male 0 0 199 0 199 0 0 0 0 398 199
9 574 James Jackson Under 10 Male 0 0 198 199 0 0 0 0 0 397 198
10= 578 Franklin Berry North Cheshire Clarion Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 197 0 0 0 0 197 197
10= 573 Henry Brook Under 10 Male 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197
12= 577 Evan Morris Under 10 Male 0 0 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 194 194
12= 575 Douglas Rogers Under 10 Male 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 194
14 579 Reid Taylor Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 191 0 0 0 0 191 191
15 580 Blaiddyn Wynne GOG Triathlon Club Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 190 190

North Wales Cyclocross League 2025-26
Under 10 (Male)

Leader:  Seb Perrin-roberts  - 993 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 676 Darcey Theobald Fibrax Fenwick Wrexham Cycling ClubUnder 12 Female 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 1000 200

North Wales Cyclocross League 2025-26
Under 12 (Female)

Leader:  Darcey Theobald  - 1000 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 517 Benjamin Hall Under 12 Male 198 199 199 199 200 0 0 0 0 995 199
2 519 Finlay Morris Chester Tri Club Under 12 Male 196 198 193 198 198 0 0 0 0 983 197
3 520 Ben Reid Dyffryn Conwy Under 12 Male 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 800 200
4 521 Ethan Said Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling ClubUnder 12 Male 199 0 198 0 199 0 0 0 0 596 199
5= 523 Daniel Jaggard Under 12 Male 0 196 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 391 196
5= 524 Ethan Levitt Under 12 Male 0 197 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 391 196
7= 525 Aled Davies Ystwyth CC Under 12 Male 0 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197
7= 518 Sam Macpherson OnePlanet Adventure Under 12 Male 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197
7= 528 Evan Kynaston Under 12 Male 0 0 0 0 197 0 0 0 0 197 197
10 526 Marlow Day Towy Riders Under 12 Male 0 0 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 196
11 516 Lewis Dixon Under 12 Male 0 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 195

North Wales Cyclocross League 2025-26
Under 12 (Male)

Leader:  Benjamin Hall  - 995 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 48 Heather Brighouse Under 8 Female 0 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 200
2 49 Freya Blenkley Under 8 Female 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200

North Wales Cyclocross League 2025-26
Under 8 (Female)

Leader:  Heather Brighouse  - 400 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 778 Sidney Brennen Fibrax Fenwicks  Wrexham Under 8 Male 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 1000 200
2 780 George Rose Wrexham Cycle Club Under 8 Male 199 199 196 0 199 0 0 0 0 793 198
3 781 Harry Jackson Under 8 Male 0 0 198 199 197 0 0 0 0 594 198
4 779 Owain Davies Wrexham Cycling Club Under 8 Male 198 0 197 0 198 0 0 0 0 593 198
5 776 Idris Blenkley Fibrax Wrexham Under 8 Male 197 0 0 198 196 0 0 0 0 591 197
6 782 Owain Davies Ystwyth CC Under 8 Male 0 0 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 199

North Wales Cyclocross League 2025-26
Under 8 (Male)

Leader:  Sidney Brennen  - 1000 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)


